



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

923 WRIT PETITION NO. 10745 OF 2025

VITTHAL TUKARAM MAKHRE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

INDUBAI KISAN BHATE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr.N.D.Sonavane
Advocate for Respondent nos.10A & 10B : Mr.L.P.Dushing

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 11.09.2025

P.C. :

1] The learned counsel for the respondent nos.10A and 10B seeks time to file vakalatnama in the matter.

2] At his request, list this matter after 19.09.2025 in the same category.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC