

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10745 OF 2025

Vitthal Tukaram Makhre And Others

VERSUS

Indubai Kisan Bhate And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Sonavane Narendra D.

Advocate for Respondent Nos.10a & 10b : Mr. Laxman Pralhad

Dushing

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 11, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Re-issue notice to respondent nos.10F, 12 to 14 and 16,
returnable on 01.04.2026.
2. Hamdast allowed.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)