



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

999 WRIT PETITION NO. 10745 OF 2025

VITTHAL TUKARAM MAKHRE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

INDUBAI KISAN BHATE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Narendra D. Sonavane – Advocate for Petitioners

Mr. Mehul Kulkarni h/f. Mr. A.S. Sawant – Advocate for Respondent
No.10-B

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Re-issue notice to respondent No.11, returnable 22.04.2026.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to delete the names of respondent Nos.14 and 16.
3. Permission granted.
4. Delete the names of respondent Nos.14 and 16 at the risk of the petitioner.
5. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one (1) week from today.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE